nine four) acres, Plot lettered "C' containing 0.49 (nought decimal 

four nine) acres and Plot lettered "E" containing 4.33 (four decimal 
three three) acres as shown and defined on a plan numbered 28140 
by R. Jones, Sworn Land Surveyor and dated 7th  August 1998. 

Secondly: Lot numbered 80 (eighty), Lot numbered 142 (one 
hundred and forty two), Lot numbered 143 (one hundred and forty 
three), Lot numbered 144 (one hundred and forty four) and Lot 
numbered 145 (one hundred and forty five) all being portions of Front 
Lands of Lot numbered 43 (forty three) or Plantation Noitgedacht, 
South Mackenzie, in the town of Linden, situate on the Demerara 
River, County of Demerara, Republic of Guyana, the said Lot 
numbered 80 (eighty) containing 2.7 ( two decimal seven ) acres, lot 
numbered 142 (one hundred and forty two) containing 0.4208 
(nought decimal four two nought eight) acres, lot numbered 143 
(one hundred and forty three) containing 0.4217 (nought decimal four 
two one seven) acres, lot numbered 144 (one hundred and forty 
four) containing 0.4380 (nought decimal four three eight nought ) 
acres and lot numbered145 (one hundred and forty five) containing 
0.3530 (nought decimal three five three nought) acres as shown and 
defined on a plan numbered COS:197 by J.A. Kranenburg, Sworn 
Land Surveyor and dated 18th  February 1970 

Thirdly: Plot lettered "WX" comprising of Sub-lot lettered "W" of Lots